
 
 
 
QUESTION NO 20 By Councillor Rose for answer by the 

Convener of the Transport and 
Environment Committee at a meeting 
of the Council on 23 August 2018  

   

Question (1) What proportion of road repairs and resurfacing has been 

outsourced in each of the last five years? 

Answer (1)  

Question (2) What is the anticipated proportion for the current year? 

Answer (2)  
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